L23000544129

(Re	questor's Name)	
hA)	dress)	
(,	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
	cument Number)	
(00	oamenenamberj	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	



RECEIVED 2023 DEC -8 PM 3: 22 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLATINSSET FLORIDA



Office Use Only

CT CORP (850) 656- 4724 3558 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

12/08/2023

Gir DU

Acc#I2016000072

Name:	AJIX HOLDING CO., LTD
Document #:	
Order #:	15257910

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:			
Plain Copy:			
Certificate of Good Standing:			
Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:	
		Number of Certs:	

Filing: 🖌	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
	Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability]
Document	Amount: \$ 180.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank you!



The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with ss. 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: AJIX HOLDING CO., LTD.
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation, first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands on January 19, 1994.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: AJIX HOLDING, LLC.
- 4. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 5. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072. F.S.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

· · · · · ·

Signed this 7th day of December 2023.

Name: Saul Gilinsk Title: Manager

AJIX HOLDING CO., LTD., a British Virgin Islands corporation

By:_MA inalti

Name: Max Gilinski Title: Director

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

AJIX HOLDING, LLC

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is AJIX HOLDING, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 16690 Collins Avenue, Suite 1004, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160.

ARTICLE III- Management

The Company shall be managed by its managers, as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement, and is therefore a manager-managed company. The initial manager of the Company is Saul Gilinski, 16690 Collins Avenue, Suite 1004, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160.

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the Company's initial registered agent and office is 8030 Peters Road, D-104, Plantation, FL 33324, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Theodore J. Klein, Esq.

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated this 7th day of December 2023.

/s/ Nelson Viamonte Nelson Viamonte Authorized Representative



ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for AJIX HOLDING, LLC, at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes Chapter 605.

Dated this 7th day of December 2023.

<u>/s/ Theodore J. Klein</u> Theodore J. Klein, Esq.

ACTIVE 691993647v1